

**NDPS No. 30/2017 (32)**

**Order No. 06**

**Dated. 11.07.2024.**

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.  
Sole accd. Gopal Kumar on c/b is absent by filing  
petition u/s. 317 Cr. P.C.  
P.O is on leave.  
Fix **01.10.2024** for appearance and evidence of CSW 1.  
Issue summons accordingly.

**D/C**

**Judge Special Court  
(Under NDPS Act)  
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.  
In-charge.**