

NDPS No. 30/2017 (32)

Order No. 08

Dated. 06.12.2024.

////

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Sole accd. Gopal Kumar on c/b is present .

No witness turned up.

Id. P.P. in charge is present .

Received message from Siliguri Police station witness SI

Diptajit Dhar not attend court this day due to badly engaged .

Fix **12/02/2025** for appearance and evidence .

Issue summons upon CSW 1.

D/C

**Judge Special Court
(Under NDPS Act)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**