

NDPS No. 30/2017 (32)

Order No. 10
Dated 18.03.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of PW 1.
Accused person, Gopal Kumar on c/b, is present by filing hazira.
Ld. P.P.In Charge is present
Witness PW-1 is not present today.
Case is adjourned.
Fix 22.04.2025 for appearance and evidence of PW 1.
Issue summons accordingly.

D/C

Judge, Special Court
(Under NDPS Act)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.