

NDPS No. 30/2017 (32)

**Order No. 11**

**Dated 22.04.2025**

/////

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence .

Accused person Gopal Kumar on c/b is absent by petition represented u/sec. 317 Cr.P.C. through ld. Lawyer .

Ld. P.P. In Charge is present .

No witness has turned up.

Received a message from Jalpaiguri TC witness SI Diptajit Dhar unable to attend this court in L/O.

**Fix 15/07/2025 for appearance and evidence of PW 1.**

**Issue summons accordingly.**

D/C

**Judge, Special Court  
(Under NDPS Act)  
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**