

NDPS No. 30/2017 (32)

Order No. 13
Dated 19.08.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence .
Local Bar observed cease work due to sad demise
of one member of local Bar, Jalpaiguri .
Case is adjourned .

////////

No witness has turned up.
The case is old and being delayed for absence of witness.
So, I/C NJP PS is directed to ensure the presence by the CSW-1
namely Diptajit Dhar on the next date .

Fix 10/12/2025 for appearance and evidence of PW 1.
let a copy of this order be served upon I/C NJP PS
through Siliguri PC.

Issue summons accordingly.

D/C

Judge, Special Court
(Under NDPS Act)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.